PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8159740

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DUOS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	09/11/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DCVUE, LLC
Street Address:	2120 SW DANFORTH CIRCLE
City:	PALM CITY
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34990

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7752088

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (904)443-7700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 19044437770

Email: jack@gibneylaw.com
Correspondent Name: L. JACK GIBNEY

Address Line 1: 8777 SAN JOSE BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 801

Address Line 4: JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32217

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	L. JACK GIBNEY
SIGNATURE:	/L. Jack Gibney/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT ON SITE PHYSICAL INVENTORY#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 064859 FRAME: 0985

508112562

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

DUOS TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, INC. A FLORIDA CORPOR.	<u>ATION</u>
(name of assignor)	
Of7660 CENTURION PARKWAY, SUITE 100, JACKSONVILLE (address)	E, FLORIDA 32256
Owns patent reg# 7,752,088 with application with a possibility with a	cation # <u>11,807,755</u> ,
Title of Invention ON SITE PHYSICAL INVENTORY	·
Whereas <u>DCVUE, LLC, A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPAN</u> (name of assignee)	NY
of 2120 SW DANFORTH CIRCLE, PALM CITY, FLORIDA 34990	
(address)	
and to the Trademark application and/or registration, together very trademark by the Assignor, and the goodwill of the business relative wares or services associated with it, to hold unto the Assignee at Now therefore, in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$2 consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is held the Assignee hereby agree as follows:	ations to the Trademark and to the bsolutely. 1.00) and for good and valuable
<u>Trademark Assignment</u> , the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and a and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to registrations, together with (i) the benefit of any use of the Trade of the business relations to the Trademark and to the wares or so income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assigned unto the Assignee absolutely.	o the Trademark application and/or emark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill ervices associated with it, (iii) all
	September 11, 2023 Date of Execution
	Sate S. Excedion
L. JACK GIBNEY	
Attorney of record	

RECORDED: 09/11/2023

PATENT REEL: 064859 FRAME: 0986